



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2839 of 1985

Dharmvir And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: A.G.A.

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: G.S.Chaturvedi

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

1. This appeal is pending since 1985 but none appears on behalf of the appellants when the matter is called out.
2. Let a living status report be called for from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahr regarding the appellants namely Dharamvir s/o Khema and Omi @ Om Prakash s/o Sukkhan. Office is also directed to issue a letter to the learned District and Sessions Judge, Bulandshahr in this regard.
3. Learned AGA is also directed to seek living status report of the appellants from the concerned State authorities.
4. In case, the appellants are alive, they shall appear before this Court personally or through counsel on the next date fixed.
5. Put up on 7.5.2026.

March 30, 2026

RA

(Santosh Rai,J.)