



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2839 of 1985**

Dharmvir And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: A.G.A.

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: G.S.Chaturvedi

---

**Court No. - 91**

**HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.**

1. As per office report dated 06.05.2026, no compliance report has been submitted by CJM, Bulandshahr regarding living status of the appellants, as was directed by earlier order dated 30.03.2026.
2. CJM, Bulandshahr is again directed to comply with the earlier order dated 30.03.2026 regarding living status of the appellants and submit the required report before the next date fixed without any fail.
3. Put up on **27.05.2026**.
4. Let a copy of this order be communicated to the CJM concerned by the Registrar (Compliance) by e-mail/FAX within 48 hours.
5. Office is directed to correctly reflect the name of Shri G.S. Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the appellant in the appellant's column and learned AGA in the respondent's column as the same are presently being shown vice-versa in the cause list.

**(Santosh Rai,J.)**

**May 7, 2026**

Ankit.